

FEDERAL BAR ASSOCIATION, WESTERN PENNSYLVANIA CHAPTER PRESENTS:

"Tips on Interacting with the Federal Court from Experienced Law Clerks"

Friday, January 31, 2020 (12:00 p.m. to 1:00 p.m.)

Overview:

This hour-long lunch session, which provides one ethics credit, involves invaluable tips and ethics considerations from three experienced law clerks that all lawyers who practice in the United States District Court for the Western District of Pennsylvania should be aware of when interacting with the court. The program will be live in Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania.

The panel will include:

- K. Mark Hall, Esquire (Law Clerk to District Judge Joy Flowers Conti)
- Kathleen L. Davis (Law Clerk to Chief Magistrate Judge Cynthia Reed Eddy)
- Richard T. Williams (Law Clerk to District Judge Marilyn J. Horan)

*Attendees will receive one Pennsylvania CLE ethics credit for attendance at this session

Location:

The program will take place in the Jury Assembly Room (3rd Floor of the Joseph F. Weis, Jr., U.S. Courthouse, 700 Grant Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219). Lunch will be served at 11:45 a.m. in the Jury Assembly Room.

Enrollment Form (01-31-20)

"Tips on Interacting with the Federal Court from Experienced Law Clerks"

Friday, January 31, 2020 Joseph F. Weis, Jr., United States Courthouse 700 Grant Street Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, 15219

*Lunch served at 11:45 a.m. in the Jury Assembly Room (3rd Floor)

Registration Fee (includes lunch): FBA Member - \$10 Non-FBA Member - \$25

Please register early as there are a limited number of seats available.

* Pennsylvania CLE Credit (1 ethics credit)

Please send this form with your check payable to the "Federal Bar Association, Western Pennsylvania Chapter," by 01-24-20 to:

E. Richard Ogrodowski Goldsmith & Ogrodowski, LLC 247 Fort Pitt Boulevard, 5th Floor Pittsburgh, PA 15222 412-281-4340 ero@golawllc.com

Name			
Address			
E-mail			
FBA Member	Yes	No	

** For more information on the Federal Bar Association including a membership application, membership eligibility, and member benefits, please visit the FBA website at www.fedbar.org.

^{*}Program begins promptly at 12:00 p.m. in the Jury Assembly Room